

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS  
Province of Bulacan  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-041018-150	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MATUNGAO, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,732,521.39	Bulacan	J.A. TORRES BUILDERS		2,715,016.73	April 10, 2018	93CD
2	PEO-041018-151	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TAAL, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,728,820.65	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,705,000.00	April 10, 2018	5CD
3	PEO-041018-152	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	7,185,805.60	Bulacan	I.F. CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	7,143,109.93	April 10, 2018	70CD
4	PEO-041018-153	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT IBAYO, MARILAO, BULACAN	2,526,780.12	Bulacan	J.A. TORRES BUILDERS		2,510,004.05	April 10, 2018	72CD
5	PEO-041018-154	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MALHACAN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	5,327,295.45	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	5,299,998.58	April 10, 2018	84CD
6	PEO-041018-155	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN JOSE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,030,868.23	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,018,022.17	April 10, 2018	60CD
7	PEO-041018-156	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT DAMPOL 2ND A, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,813,240.67	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	3,795,020.22	April 10, 2018	70CD
8	PEO-041018-157	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT POBLACION, PULILAN, BULACAN	2,763,239.84	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,750,033.68	April 10, 2018	50CD

9	PEO-041018-158	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ANYATAM, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,973,620.66	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	4,950,135.45	April 10, 2018	74CD
10	PEO-041018-159	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SACDALAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,542,012.96	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,528,064.39	April 10, 2018	42CD
11	PEO-041018-160	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TIKAY E/S, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,329,313.79	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,303,262.50	April 10, 2018	125CD
12	PEO-041018-161	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT ARSENIO SANTOS MES, GATBUCA, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,864,815.30	Bulacan	ESN CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	5,830,266.98	April 10, 2018	133CD
13	PEO-041018-162	CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING AT TABANG E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	6,466,345.00	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,430,506.16	April 10, 2018	145CD
14	PEO-041018-163	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT ABULALAS E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	4,708,493.37	Bulacan	EARTHWORK MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,685,244.36	April 10, 2018	85CD
15	PEO-041018-164	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PRENZA E/S, MARILAO, BULACAN	5,485,883.22	Bulacan	IF CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	5,454,879.99	April 10, 2018	130CD
16	PEO-041718-165	DESIGN AND BUILD FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE THREE STOREY BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER AT BMC COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	238,970,000.00	Bulacan	EM CUERPO INC./NATIONSTAR DEVT CORPORATION (JV)		237,938,800.88	April 20, 2018	390CD
17	PEO-050318-166	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTBRIDGE AND ROAD AT SAN NICOLAS, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	JANLOU CONSTRUCTION		4,975,995.93	May 3, 2018	120CD
18	PEO-050318-167	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MAYSANTOL, BULAKAN, BULACAN	1,997,670.62	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,988,007.35	May 3, 2018	71CD
19	PEO-050318-168	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PUNGO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	2,056,274.77	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	2,048,034.64	May 3, 2018	53CD

20	PEO-050318-169	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAINGIN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,019,043.23	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	2,010,017.17	May 3, 2018	72CD
21	PEO-050318-171	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AND PROVISION OF SLOPE PROTECTION ALONG CREEK AT SAN VICENTE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,000,007.84	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,992,919.76	May 3, 2018	61CD
22	PEO-050318-172	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN PABLO E/S, HAGONUY, BULACAN	2,970,752.90	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	2,956,048.89	May 3, 2018	52CD
23	PEO-050318-173	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY TWO-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SILING MATANDA E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	3,318,353.35	Bulacan	MARXTON CONSTRUCTION		3,300,147.15	May 3, 2018	75CD
24	PEO-050318-174	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PINALAGDAN E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,935,292.86	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	5,905,987.04	May 3, 2018	135CD
25	PEO-050318-175	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TABANG E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	5,299,965.51	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,277,480.18	May 3, 2018	120CD
26	PEO-050318-176	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY SIX-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT RUFINO CRUZ MES, DAMPOL 1ST, PULILAN, BULACAN	7,223,719.72	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	7,184,982.58	May 3, 2018	172CD
27	PEO-052218-177	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF DULONG BAYAN BRIDGE AT BRGY. DULONG BAYAN, CSJDM, BULACAN	29,978,668.55	Bulacan	L.R. TIQUI BUILDERS, INC		29,870,119.50	May 22, 2018	180CD
28	PEO-052218-178	UPGRADING/REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF PROVINCIAL CAPITOL ROAD, CAPITOL COMPOUND, GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	5,284,405.09	Bulacan	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	5,260,031.62	May 22, 2018	60CD
29	PEO-052218-179	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY TWO CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BULACAN HEIGHTS E/S, CATACTE, BUSTOS, BULACAN	3,281,748.32	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	3,260,673.03	May 22, 2018	74CD
30	PEO-052218-181	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	4,970,001.18	May 22, 2018	80CD

31	PEO-052218-182	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG BUHAY III, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,256,486.57	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,249,928.05	May 22, 2018	36CD
32	PEO-052218-183	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT / RECONSTRUCTION OF ROADS AT BULIRAN, STA. INES, PARTIDA, LAMBAKIN, BARDIAS, KING KABAYO, PINAMBARAN AND CAMBIO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	80,000,000.00	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meucauyan City, Bulacan	79,829,205.53	May 22, 2018	210CD
33	PEO-052218-184	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALIS, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,287,619.01	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,260,029.26	May 22, 2018	90CD
34	PEO-052218-185	ADDITIONAL WORKS FOR THE REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PROVINCIAL CAPITOL BUILDING, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	13,919,172.48	Bulacan	NATIONSTAR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	2/F, 2303 G & A Building, Pasong Tamo Extension, Makati City	13,825,104.71	May 22, 2018	120CD
35	PEO-052218-186	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF COVERED PARKING AREA AT RTC, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,497,269.07	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,490,003.88	May 22, 2018	36CD
36	PEO-052218-187	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT UBIHAN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	6,557,811.20	Bulacan	RGC CONSTRUCTION	Bocaue, Bulacan	6,519,956.53	May 22, 2018	120CD
37	PEO-052218-188	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BINACOD, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,594,316.66	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,580,004.35	May 22, 2018	45CD
38	PEO-052218-189	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MEYTO E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	6,103,825.26	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	6,075,012.76	May 22, 2018	142CD
39	PEO-052218-190	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT LANTAD E/S, BINACOD, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	6,512,073.46	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,470,027.93	May 22, 2018	160CD
40	PEO-062218-192	ADDITIONAL WORKS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF PANDI DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	14,999,988.90	Bulacan	KRBS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	1013 Del Fiero St, 174 Zone 15, Manila, 1400 Metro Manila	14,950,032.00	June 22, 2018	195CD

41	PEO-062218-193	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT M.C. RIVERA E/S, PULONG GUBAT, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	6,745,901.36	Bulacan	J.A. TORRES BUILDERS		6,717,789.24	June 22, 2018	108CD
42	PEO-062218-194	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BALIUAG NORTH C/S, POBLACION, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,353,719.62	Bulacan	DIAMOND MILLENIUM ENTERPRISES		5,325,130.58	June 22, 2018	124CD
43	PEO-062218-195	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DON MIGUEL E/S, SAN NICOLAS, HAGONUY, BULACAN	5,542,265.27	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,519,658.52	June 22, 2018	128CD
44	PEO-062218-196	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONUY-CALUMPIT ROAD, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	27,528,607.00	Bulacan	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	27,458,037.26	June 22, 2018	180CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGAL  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS/SERVICES  
Province of Bulacan  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	GOODS-041018-034	PURCHASE OF EXTRACATION EQUIPMENT FOR PDRRMO	8,012,000.00	Bulacan	WALLGREEN INDUSTRIAL VENTURES CORPORATION	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	7,992,544.00	April 10, 2018	30CD
2	GOODS-041718-035	PURCHASE OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AT RMMMHS	2,039,552.00	Bulacan	PRE-ANS ENTERPRISES	Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	2,033,547.00	April 20, 2018	10CD
3	GOODS-041718-037	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	149,992,701.50	Bulacan	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion Sta. Maria, Bulacan	149,654,701.50	April 20, 2018	ORDERING AGREEMENT
4	GOODS-041718-038	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB PHARMACY AND KSB	23,000,249.30	Bulacan	GEMALIFE TRADING	241 P. Tuazon Blvd. Brgy. Socorro, Cubao, Quezon City	22,887,429.30	April 20, 2018	7CD
5	GOODS-041718-039	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITAL	40,000,071.75	Bulacan	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	39,890,481.75	April 20, 2018	7CD
6	GOODS-042618-040	PURCHASE OF SPORTING GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION	8,752,820.00	Bulacan	A.L. MUSIC STORE & SPORT SHOP	Guiguinto, Bulacan	8,717,788.50	April 24, 2018	7CD
7	GOODS-042618-041	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION	9,529,530.00	Bulacan	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	9,499,428.00	April 24, 2018	7CD

8	GOODS-042618-042	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE AND COMPUTER SUPPLIES FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	4,110,226.00	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	4,094,266.00	April 24, 2018	7CD
9	GOODS-042618-043	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS VACCINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF DISEASES OF ECONOMIC IMPORTANCE	1,791,855.00	Bulacan	TRI-ACCESS VETERINARY TRADING	1468, Cagayan Valley Road, Tabang, Plaridel, 3004 Bulacan	1,789,755.00	April 24, 2018	7CD
10	GOODS-030618-019	PURCHASE OF PERSONALIZED T-SHIRTS FOR VOLUNTEER WORKERS	1,400,000.00	Bulacan	G.A.A. TRADING	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,300,088.00	May 8, 2018	60CD
11	GOODS-032718-030	PURCHASE OF PRINTER CUTTING MACHINE FOR PCEDO	1,200,000.00	Bulacan	R.S. YARZA TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	1,199,800.00	May 8, 2018	30CD
12	GOODS-050818-044	PURCHASE OF GILLNETS WITH ACCESSORIES FOR LIVELIHOOD ASSISTANCE TO MUNICIPAL FISHERFOLKS	2,400,000.00	Bulacan	LSM TRADING	#1253 Gov. F. Halili Avenue., Turo, Bocaue, Bulacan	2,398,800.00	May 8, 2018	10CD
13	GOODS-050818-045	PURCHASE OF 56 UNITS PUMP AND ENGINE SET FOR SMALL SCALE IRRIGATION AND FARM MACHINERY SUPPORT PROGRAM	2,240,000.00	Bulacan	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION	Ananas Street, Quezon City	1,503,600.00	May 8, 2018	10CD
14	GOODS-050818-046	PURCHASE OF ACCOUNTABLE FORMS AND CASH TICKETS FOR PTO REVENUE GENERATION PROGRAM	2,990,000.00	Bulacan	READY FORM INCORPORATED	37 Balagtas St., cor. Apitong St., Marikina Height Marikina City	2,905,000.00	May 8, 2018	10CD
15	GOODS-050818-047	PURCHASE OF 2 UNITS CARDIAC MONITOR AND DEFIBRILLATOR FOR CDH	2,160,000.00	Bulacan	SURGICO PHILS.,INC	Dolores, San Fernando City, Pampanga	2,159,800.00	May 8, 2018	90CD
16	GOODS-050818-048	PURCHASE OF 7,000 BAGS ORGANIC FERTILIZER FOR INPUTS ASSISTANCE	2,100,000.00	Bulacan	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	2,093,000.00	May 8, 2018	10CD
17	GOODS-032718-031	VARIOUS FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR LIVELIHOOD TRAINING CENTER	1,631,500.00	Bulacan	V & J TRADING	Plaridel, Bulacan	1,628,000.00	June 19, 2018	10CD

18	GOODS-041718-036	PURCHASE OF 2 UNITS PRISONER'S VAN FOR PCSJMO USE	2,277,134.00	Bulacan	CARWORLD INC	Malolos City, Bulacan	2,277,134.00	June 19, 2018	60CD
19	GOODS-061518-049	PURCHASE OF INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO SECONDARY STE IMPLEMENTERS	11,038,875.00	Bulacan	FORBEST PEST CONTROL AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Lourdes, Minalin, Pampanga	11,037,744.00	June 19, 2018	30CD
20	GOODS-061518-050	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS AND SECONDARY STE IMPLEMENTERS	9,847,955.00	Bulacan	JNGG TRADING	Lourdes, Minalin, Pampanga	9,846,330.00	June 19, 2018	60CD
21	GOODS-061518-051	PURCHASE OF 3 UNITS BASIC ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER	2,850,000.00	Bulacan	PANASIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC	Unit 2G 2nd Floor Barrington Place, 27-31 Congressional Avenue Quezon City	2,847,000.00	June 19, 2018	30CD
22	GOODS-061518-052	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN	4,959,600.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,958,650.00	June 19, 2018	30CD
23	GOODS-062218-053	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE	22,047,601.00	Bulacan	MANHATTAN ENTERPRISES COMPANY	Malolos City, Bulacan	22,010,720.20	June 22, 2018	10CD
24	GOODS-062218-054	PURCHASE OF OUTDOOR PITCH CURTAIN LED SOLUTION	5,949,600.00	Bulacan	AVOLUTION INC	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	5,799,000.00	June 22, 2018	10CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGAL  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
Province of Bulacan  
2nd Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGICAL  
Member